

The Purpose of The Share Mission

"Our reason to exist"

The Share Mission's purpose is to address the outreach needs of local churches in the Columbus area by joining together as a clearinghouse hub of shared resources, ideas, projects and events.

The Mission of The Share Mission

"Our method to carry out our purpose"

To carry out our purpose, The Share Mission, as unified saints, will serve our city with well-planned 'mission trips' throughout the calendar year to better create a lifestyle of Kingdom serving.

Simply put, together we will *share* Christ's *mission*.

The Vision of The Share Mission

"Our preferred future state"

The Vision of The Share Mission is "to awaken the sleeping giant (The Church)" of Columbus to better come together as one Body to share Jesus to our city.

We are missionaries to our own backyard.



January 27, 2020

Dear Saints,

By all accounts 2019 was a tremendous year for God's assignment through The SHARE Mission.

To date, we have partnered with various local ministries and have served our city with 35 city-wide events ranging from Mother's Day luncheons, prayer tents, school supply give-a-ways, prayer walks, gift packages for new moms, Christmas caroling, laundromat encounters, and much more!

Since becoming a 501c3, we have continued to make connections all over town and have visited 118 churches to date for the goal to establish partnered Kingdom outposts to better bring Jesus to Columbus. Please please please be encouraged, dear family, as many churches are doing great things to serve the lost and hurting.

While it is hard to pick just one highlight from 2019, we as a non-profit are super encouraged by what our friends at www.resetinc.org are doing with bringing God back into our local public schools. We at **The SHARE Mission** are proud to have played a helping hand in bringing hope and identity through Jesus to the multiple schools RESET is impacting today.

For 2020, our prayer requests are for Holy Spirit to continue to awaken each and every church to serve Columbus with an overflow of love. Secondly, while our non-profit does make quite a dent with very little financial overhead costs, please do pray that Heaven's storehouses open wide and **The SHARE Mission** is able to serve our city even more.

Lastly, **THANK YOU** to each and every volunteer who faithfully served alongside your brothers & sisters in 2019! Likewise, **THANK YOU** to the generous contributors who have sowed into our ministry. We simply could not exist without your help... and may you each be abundantly blessed!

Let's go get it in 2020,

Scott McCallum

Scott

Executive Director for The SHARE Mission

www.TheShareMission.com

The Share Mission is a not-for-profit corporation (EIN 82-1301781) formed for charitable and religious purposes with a 501c3 eligibility letter on file with the Internal Revenue Service. The charity provided intangible religious benefits to the contributor.